

3015 Colvin Street Alexandria, VA 22314 703.600.7600 703.379.2200 fax naccas@naccas.org www.naccas.org

Notice of Commission Action [34 CFR §602.26(b) – "At the Same Time" Notice]

Date: October 10, 2019

School Placed on Monitoring

Advance Beauty Techs Academy 2191 Sampson Avenue, Suite 105 Corona, CA 92879 **Ref. #014385-00** Effective Date: October 9, 2019

Note:

Reason(s) for Monitoring

- Failure to comply with NACCAS' Standard III, Criterion 3. (Equivalence)
- Failure to comply with NACCAS' Standard III, Criterion 7. (ECAR & PPA)
- Failure to comply with NACCAS' Standard IV, Criteria 9, 10 &11. (Fully Executed Enrollment Agreements)
- Failure to comply with NACCAS' Standard IV, Criterion 13. (Leave of Absence Implementation)
- Failure to comply with NACCAS' Standard VII, Criterion 3. (Refund Policy)
- Failure to comply with NACCAS' Standard IX, Criterion 4, 5 and 6. (Graduation Requirements, SAP Policy and SAP Implementation)

To The Following:

Accreditors

- Ms. Judy Hendrickson- Executive Director-- ACCET
- Mr. Michale McComis, Ed.D.- Executive Director-- ACCSC
- Ms. Michelle Edwards President-- ACICS
- Dr. Gary Puckett- Executive Director-- COE

State Authorities

- Ms. Carrie Harris CA Board of Barbering & Cosmetology -Deputy Executive Officer – CA
- Ms. Beth Danielson-CA-BPPE
- Ms. Deborah Takamoto, School Analyst CA Board of Barbering & Cosmetology
- Ms. Kristy Underwood, Executive Officer CA Board of Barbering & Cosmetology

State Massage Therapy Higher Education Authorities

Mr. Joe Bob Smith- CA Massage Therapy Council-Sacramento, CA